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St Marys Parish 
Athenry

Church Street, Athenry, Co. Galway, H65 H224

Tel: Phone: (091) 844 0762024

ASSUMPTION
OF OUR LADY



Monday 1st January ​​​	 World Day of Prayer for Peace - 
	 Solemnity of Mary the Mother  
	 of God
Saturday 20th January​​​	 Confirmation Enrolment
Tuesday 23rd January	​​​ Holy Communion Meeting
Saturday 27th January​​​	 Holy Communion Enrolment Mass
​
Wednesday 14th February​​​	 Ash Wednesday - Start of Lent
Saturday 17th February	​​​ Grow in Love - First Holy  
	 Communion Mass
Monday 19th February	​​​ Lenten Bible Study
Monday 26th February​​​	 Lenten Bible Study
 
Monday 4th March​​​​	 Lenten Bible Study
Monday 11th March	​​​ Lenten Bible Study
Monday 18th March	​​​ Lenten Bible Study
Saturday 23rd March	​​​ Grow in Love - First Holy  
	 Communion Mass  
	 - Palm Sunday Vigil
Tuesday 26th March​​​	 Holy Week - Penance Service  
	 for Easter
Sunday 31st March​​​​	 Easter Sunday

Saturday 20th April​​​​	 Grow in Love - First Holy  
	 Communion Mass
Saturday 27th April​​​​	 Confirmation
 
Saturday 4th May	​​​​ First Holy Communion - Lisheenkyle
	​​​​​ First Holy Communion - Newcastle
Sunday 5th May​​​​	 Diocesan Pilgrimage to Knock
Saturday 18th May​​​​	 First Holy Communion - Boys school
	​​​​​ First Holy Communion - Scoil  
	 Croí Naofa
Sunday 19th May​​​​	 First Holy Communion - Carnaun  
	 & Coldwood ​​​​​ 
	 Céad Chomaoineach (First Holy 	
	 Communion) - Gaelscoil

Sunday 2nd June​​​​	 Corpus Christi
Tuesday 4th June	​​​​ Exam Prayer Service

Monday 12th August​​​	 Mass - Willmount Cemetery
Tuesday 13th August​​​	 Mass - Templegeall Cemetery
Wednesday 14th August​​​	 Mass - Templemoyle Cemetery
Thursday 15th August​​​	 Assumption of Our Lady - Lady Day
Friday 16th August ​​​​	 Mass - Athenry Cemetery
Monday 19th August ​​​	 Mass - Moorpark Cemetery
 
Monday 9th September	​​​ Dates for Communion &  
	 Confirmation 2025 published.
 
Tuesday 1st October 	​​​ First Holy Communion Parents 	
	 Meeting 2024 - 2025
Tuesday 8th October	​​​ Confirmation Parents Meeting  
	 2024 - 2025
Saturday 12th October​​​	 First Communion Enrolment Mass  
	 2024 - 2025
Sunday 20th October​​​	 World Mission Sunday
 
1st - 9th November​​​​	 Novena for Deceased
Friday 22nd November​​​	 Mass for the Bereaved
Sunday 24th November​​​	 Solemnity of Christ the King
 
Monday 2nd December​​​	 Advent Scripture Course
Sunday 8th December	​​​ Christmas Carol Service
Monday 9th December​​​	 Advent Scripture Course
Monday 16th December​​​	 Advent Scripture Course
Monday 23rd December​​​	 Advent Scripture Course
	 Christmas Penance Service
Wednesday 25th December	​​​ Christmas Day

PRIESTS:
Fr. Charlie McDonnell, PP
Mobile: (086) 819 3884
Office: (091) 844 076
Email: frchaz@me.com

Fr. Benny McHale, CC.
Mobile: (087) 238 7336
 
DEACON:
Deacon Julian Drapiewski
Mobile: (086) 818 5188
 
Pastoral Co-Ordinator  
/ Counselling Service
Mike Dunne
Mobile: (087) 992 0507
Email: counsellingmike@gmail.com
 
PASTORAL COUNCIL
Bernie Ryan (Chairperson)
Tel: (091) 844 076
 

CHILD SAFEGUARDING
Local Safeguarding Representative
Eithne Moran 
Tel: (091) 844 076

DIOCESAN DESIGNATED LIASON PERSONS
Mrs Mary Trench: 087 931 5823
Fr Francis Mitchell: 087 407 0206

MASSES
Athenry Church
Saturday: Vigil Mass 6.30pm
Sunday: 11:00am
Same on Holy Days
10.00am – Monday to Saturday
 
Newcastle Church
Sunday: 10:00am
Holy Days: 7:00pm on the Feast Day
 
Confessions - Athenry
Saturday: 9:15am - 9:45am
 
Adoration
Sunday: 12:00pm - 6:00pm

Mon to Wed: 10:30am - 6:00pm
Perpetual Adoration
Thursday: 10:30am / Saturday: 6:00pm
For access after 6:00pm please  
contact the Parish Office
 
ANOINTING OF THE SICK
Athenry Church monthly on Saturday at 
10:00am Mass (Consult Newsletter)
 
BAPTISMS ATHENRY & NEWCASTLE 
CHURCHES
Every Saturday and Sunday as a priest or  
deacon is available. Two weeks notice required
 
MARRIAGES
Three months notice required. (No Sundays)
 
FUNERALS
Monday to Saturday by arrangement with  
Parish Office or family undertaker.
Please note removals can take place on  
Sunday evenings but no Funeral Masses  
on Sunday.

St Marys Parish Athenry

Athenry Parish 2024 / www.athenryparish.ie

Parish Office (091) 844076    Bríd Higgins (Parish Secretary)     E: athenryparish@gmail.com 


